UNCLASSIFIED
AD NUMBER
CLASSIFICATION CHANGES
TO:
FROM:
LIMITATION CHANGES
TO:
FROM:

o? sprir.g ssoont.ing of the gun.    k standard
i addition  if a recollinp-parts buffer mounted
box ar*d with codifications to the firing
ed wit* tii-> Kodjfiec mount.    Cerllkon barrel
•ide?:. for «s# **ith the modified gun.
e te^ts «a3 to determine whether the Oerlikon
eount ar.o gun orovid© for any decrease in
m in rate of fire.
•45 rcsquosted to test the ncv? Oerlikon ammunition
i.ocity,  time of flight to 1000 yards,  coefficient
tstil*2t  dispersion on a plane nDrmal to the  line
8g^ ®D£ the destructive effect of the high
,*«naiitlon«
3d if led acur<* and gun was adjudged  to have less
standard sount ar.1 gun.    The modifications to
ftifc both  increase tfeo rate- of  fire.    However,   with
1 springs the rate of fire was lass than with
*y,*Jji£$.     Irrespective  of what coraMr. at Ion of
dard ee^rpone-nts was us *d,   the Oerlikon ammunition
:r r&tn of fire  than did  the  standard  ammunition.
cf fire e>?tilnod was 635 r.p.m,  and vas obtained
d mour.t,   rfOdlfitd mechanises,   standard barrel springs
unition.
velocity of the  blind  loaded -and traced ammunition
•e.    Tte$<tlat of f;light to about 1000 yards ranged
«? l»i3 $a*0&fc»ij    The coefficient of forra of the
1,20.    fcfc:  *&£&&&$ ballistic coefficient was  .346.
iclud.Kt tffcit the Oerlikon modifications do provide
vibration and an increase  in the rate of  fire.
RESTRICTED JT?G REPORT NO. 1119
Test of 20mm Mount Mark 10, Fith OerlJi-ion i:odifications
TABLE OF CONTESTS
Page
SYNOPSIS . . 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS  . .  2
AUTHORITY  4
REFERENCES ...............   4
BACKGROUND ... ,  A
OBJECT OF TEST  5
PERIOD OF TEST  , . . 5
REPRESENTATIVES PRESENT ............... 5
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNDER TEST  5
DESCRIPTION OF TEST E^UIPi'ENT ............ 6
PROCEDURE   ........   6
RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS .....   7
CONCLUSIONS  9
DISPOSITION OF MATERIAL  10
APPENDIX A - TEST COMPONENTS USED IN BURST FIRING
AND RATE OF FIRE OBTAINED'. . « . » .TABLE I    1 (Only)
APPENDIX B - NPG MOVIES UNDER SEPARATE COVER TO
BUORD Re5 1 (Only)
APPENDIX C  - l!EEO ON BALLISTIC JSSASURECTT3 OF
CERLIKON AirUNITICN   .    .l^Clncl)
PLOT OF DISPERSION PATTERN    ......   .FIGURE I    I (Only)
RESTRICTED
SECURITY  INFORMATICS
i    X
RESTRICTED NPG REPORT NO. 1119
Test of 20nn Mount Mark 10, with Oerlikcn Modifications
m TABLE OF CONTENTS  (Continued)
APPENDIX D  - POINTS OF ENTRY OF 20ML' PROJECTILES
ON PORT \ilf.0 OF TBF AIRCRAFT TABLE  II     1  (Only)
V/ING STRUCTURE  IN POSITION FOR
FIRING TESTS FIGURE    2
POINTS OF ENTRY OF 20MM PROJECTILES     .FIGURES  V«  (Tncl/,
DAMAGE TO WING STRUCTURE RESULTING
FROM 2010! OSRLIKON HE AlfllUNTTICN   .   .   .FIGURES  5-6  (Incl.)
APPENDIX E  - DIMENSIONAL AND DEFLECT ION-LOAD
DATA OF BARREL SPRINGS TABLE  III   1 (Only)
TABLE IV 1-6 (Incl.)
APPENDIX F  - DISTRIBUTION 1  (Only)
RESTRICTED
SLCI.R i?Y   irrfORMAT ICN